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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6110
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013
CUSTOMS DUTY ON COTTON YARN
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the textile industries for charging customs duty at a fixed rate on import/export of cotton yarn in the recent past; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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